

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15410/2008(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in CP No.198/2007 in
WP No.1250/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ANIL SUKHDEORAO DHAGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabodh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERStand over for two weeks to enable the petitioner to file copy
of the Contempt Petition filed in the High Court.(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER